anticipated by the parties hereto that the Project will generate substantial annual gross sales and 

will create approximately twelve (12) new restaurant employee jobs.  As of the date of this 

Agreement, the cost of said Project is anticipated to be not less than ONE HUNDRED FIFTY 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($150,000) including demolition, redevelopment, and onsite work.  It is 

understood and agreed that there has not been a specific site plan submitted and approved by the 

VILLAGE in relation to the Subject Property.  In addition, the architecture, building elevations,

[...]

thereafter be entitled to the remaining fifty percent (50%) of the sales tax 

revenue received from retail sales at the Subject Property (“LOS 

COMALES Share”), up to a maximum of twenty five percent (25%) of 

certified project costs and not to exceed THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND 

FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($37,500). 

(3) The initial payment of LOS COMALES Share (the “Initial Payment”) shall 

be made not later than the first day of the fourth calendar month after the 

opening of the LOS COMALES restaurant (or on such later date once the 

VILLAGE has received the appropriate reports from the State to determine

[...]

accurate and correct to the best of its knowledge except as may hereafter be lawfully changed by 

plat of subdivision. 

(e) LOS COMALES hereby represents and warrants that, as of the date of this 

Agreement, the cost of the Project is anticipated to be approximately ONE HUNDRED FIFTY 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($150,000). 

6. Defaults 

The occurrence of any one or more of the following shall constitute a default by LOS 

COMALES under this Agreement, subject to the cure provisions set forth in Paragraph 21 hereof, 

unless otherwise provided herein: 

(a) Failure to comply with any term, provision or condition of this Agreement imposed